
H.—27a.

Session I.
1918.

NEW ZEALAND.

MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.
RETURN SHOWING WHEN RETURNED AND HOW OFTEN ELECTED, AND THE

NUMBER OF SESSIONS ATTENDED.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 10th October, 1917.
Ordered, '' That there be laid before this House a return, in continuation of H.-27, 1913, showing the service of

members."—(Mr. Nosworthy.)

Return showing the Date on which each Member of the Present House was first
returned as a Member of the House of Representatives, the Number of Parliaments
to which he has been elected, and the number of sessions (to session 1917 inclusive)
at which he has given his attendance.
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1 WAS FIRS1
Parliament!
7 inclusive

Name of Member.
i-> .. l £ h- Number of Par-Date when first .. , .Iiamonts tor

which elected.

Number of
Sessions'

Attendance.

Carroll, Hon. Sir James, K.C.M.G.
Ward, Right Hon. Sir Joseph George, Bart., P.O., K.C.M.G.
Allen, Hon. Sir James, K.C.B.
Massey, Right Hon. William Ferguson, P.C.
Eraser, Hon. William
Lang, Hon. Sir Frederic William, Kt. Bach.
Herrios, Hon. William Herbert
Buddo, Hon. David
Newman, Dr. Alfred Kingcome
Colvin, James
Ell, Henry George
Hanan, Hon. Josiah Alfred
Rhodes, Hon. Robert Heaton
Wilford, Thomas Mason
Sidey, Thomas Kay
McNab, Hon. Dr. Robert*
Mandor, Francis
Witty, George
Thomson, John Charles
Field, William Hughes
Russell, Hon. George Warren
Malcolm, Alexander Scott
Ngata, Hon. Apirana Turupa ..
Poland, Hugh
Herdman, Hon. Alexander Lawrence
Jennings, William Thomas
Seddon, Thomas Edward Youd
Okey, Henry James Hobbs
Hunter, George .. .. .. ....
Anderson, George James
Brown, John Vigor

Oct. 6, 1887
6, 1887
6, 1887

21, 1894
26, 1894
21, 1894

April 6, 1897
June 21, 1.894

5, 1884„ 21,1900
21,1900

„ 21, 1900
21,1900„ 21,1900

July 1,1902
June 21, 1894„ 29, 1903„ 29, 1903
July 21,1903
June 21,1900

21, 1894„ 27, 1906„ 27,1906
27,1906„ 29, 1903
29, 1903

Aug. 21, 1906
June 27, 1907

5, 1897
10, 1909„ 10, 1909

10
10
10

8
8
8
7
7
7
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

36
36
36
28
28
26
25
24
23
21
21
21
21
20
19
17
18
18
18
17
17
15
15
15
14
14
14
13
11
11
11

5
5
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3

* Deceased, ord Febri iary, 1917.
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