Session I. 1918. NEW ZEALAND.

MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

RETURN SHOWING WHEN RETURNED AND HOW OFTEN ELECTED, AND THE NUMBER OF SESSIONS ATTENDED.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 10th October, 1917.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return, in continuation of H.-27, 1913, showing the service of members."—(Mr. Nosworthy.)

RETURN SHOWING THE DATE ON WHICH EACH MEMBER OF THE PRESENT HOUSE WAS FIRST RETURNED AS A MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, THE NUMBER OF PARLIAMENTS TO WHICH HE HAS BEEN ELECTED, AND THE NUMBER OF SESSIONS (TO SESSION 1917 INCLUSIVE) AT WHICH HE HAS GIVEN HIS ATTENDANCE.

Name of Member. Carroll, Hon. Sir James, K.C.M.G			when first worn.	Number of Par- liaments for which elected.	Number of Sessions' Attendance.
			6, 1887		
Ward, Right Hon. Sir Joseph George, Bart., P.C., K		Oct.	6, 1887	10	36
Allen, Hon. Sir James, K.C.B		,,,	6, 1887	10	36
Massey, Right Hon. William Ferguson, P.C		,,	21, 1894	8	28
Fraser, Hon. William		,,	26, 1894	8	28
Lang, Hon. Sir Frederic William, Kt. Bach		,,	21, 1894	8	$\overline{26}$
Herries, Hon. William Herbert		April	6,1897	7	25
Buddo, Hon. David		June	21, 1894	7	$\frac{24}{24}$
Newman, Dr. Alfred Kingcome		,,	5, 1884	7	23
Colvin, James		,,	21, 1900	6	$\frac{21}{21}$
Ell, Henry George		,,	21, 1900	6	21
Hanan, Hon. Josiah Alfred		,,	21, 1900	6	$\frac{21}{21}$
Rhodes, Hon. Robert Heaton		,,	21, 1900	6	$\frac{21}{21}$
Wilford, Thomas Mason		,,	21, 1900	6	20
Sidey, Thomas Kay		July	1, 1902	6	$\overline{19}$
McNab, Hon. Dr. Robert*		June	21, 1894	6	$\overline{17}$
Mander, Francis		,,	29, 1903	5	18
Witty, George		,,	29, 1903	5	18
Thomson, John Charles		July	21, 1903	5	18
Field, William Hughes		June	21, 1900	5	17
Russell, Hon. George Warren		,,	21, 1894	5	17
Malcolm, Alexander Scott		,,	27, 1906	4	$\tilde{15}$
Ngata, Hon. Apirana Turupa		,,	27, 1906	4	15
Poland, Hugh	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,	27, 1906	4	15
Herdman, Hon. Alexander Lawrence		,,	29, 1903	4	14
Jennings, William Thomas	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,	29, 1903	4	14
Seddon, Thomas Edward Youd	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Aug.	21, 1906	4	14
Okey, Henry James Hobbs	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	June	27, 1907	4	13
Hunter, George			5, 1897	3	11
Anderson, George James		,,	10, 1909	3	11
Brown, John Vigor	• • •	,,	10, 1909	3	11

^{*} Deceased, 3rd February, 1917.